## MLog S.A.

#### **Publicly-held Corporation**

### CNPJ/MF No. 13.444.994/0001-87

# NIRE 33.3.0029745-6

# NOTICE TO THE MARKET

MLog S.A. ("MLog" or the "Company") hereby informs that, as a continuation of the changes made to the Company's structure in the last year, the following events have occurred:

(i) Mr. Luiz Claudio de Souza Alves was re-elected to the Company's Board of Directors and subsequently elected as Chairman of the Board;

(ii) Mr. Gustavo Barbeito de Vasconcellos Lantimant Lacerda was elected to the Company's Board of Directors and subsequently elected as Vice Chairman of this Board;

(iii) Mr. Luiz Claudio de Souza Alves and Mr. Gustavo Barbeito de Vasconcellos Lantimant Lacerda resigned from their positions as Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Chief Executive Officer and Investor Relations Officer, respectively;

(iv) The Company's Board of Directors elected the following chief officers:

(a) Mr. Antonio Frias Oliva Neto, who assumes the positions of Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer, and Investor Relations Officer;

(b) Mr. Yury Gazen Dimas for the position of Chief Controlling Officer;

(c) Ms. Camila Pinto Barbosa de Oliveira for the position of General Counsel and Chief Compliance Officer.

The Board of Directors expresses its gratitude to Mr. Gustavo and Mr. Luiz Claudio for their commitment and valuable contributions to the Company.

For further information, please contact the Investor Relations Department - e-mail: ri@mlog.com.br.

Rio de Janeiro, May 10, 2023.

Antonio Frias Oliva Neto CEO, CFO & IRO